New Hampshire 2018

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-DSB

Default Budget of the Regional School

Monadnock
For the period beginning July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019

RSA 40:13, IX (b) "Default budget” as used in this subdivision means the amount of the same appropriations as
contained in the operating budget authorized for the previous year, reduced and increased, as the case may be, by
debt service, contracts, and other obligations previously incurred or mandated by law, and reduced by one-time
expenditures contained in the operating budget. For the purposes of this paragraph, one-time expenditures shall
be appropriations not likely to recur in the succeeding budget, as determined by the governing body, unless the
provisions of RSA 40:14-b are adopted, of the local political subdivision.

This form was posted with the warrant on: // /a? 7/ 208

SCHOOL BOARD OR BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION
Under penaities of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best
of my belief it is true, correct and complete.
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This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal:

https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-5090
http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/
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New Hampshire 2018
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-DSB
Appropriations
Prior Year
Account Purpose Adopted Budget
Instruction
1100-1199 Regular Programs $11,553,159
1200-1299 Special Programs $8,175,426
1300-1399 Vocational Programs $72,000
1400-1499 Other Programs $315,986
1500-1599 Non-Public Programs $0
1600-1699 Adult/Continuing Education Programs $0
1700-1799 Community/Junior College Education Programs 30
1800-1899 Community Service Programs $0
Instruction Subtotal $20,116,571
Support Services
2000-2199 Student Support Services $2,194,080
2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services $677,158
Support Services Subtotal $2,871,238
General Administration
0000-0000 Collective Bargaining $0
2310 (840) School Board Contingency $0
2310-2319 Other School Board $275,800
General Administration Subtotal $275,800
Executive Administration
2320 (310) SAU Management Services $256,559
2320-2399 All Other Administration $104,635
2400-2499 School Administration Service $1,601,477
2500-2599 Business $909,317
2600-2699 Plant Operations and Maintenance $2,569,614
2700-2799  Student Transportation $1,830,677
2800-2999 Support Service, Central and Other $1,240,384
Executive Administration Subtotal $8,5612,663
Non-instructional Services
3100 Food Service Operations $0
3200 Enterprise Operations $0
Non-Instructional Services Subtotal $0

Reductions or
Increases

($144,052)
($529,650)
$0
$47,140
$0

$0

$0

$0
($626,562)

($174,744)
$48,505
($126,239)

$0
$0
$10,000
$10,000

($7,448)
$634
$210,304
($7,936)
($112,324)
$90,833
(311,953)
$162,110

$0
$0
$0

One-Time
Appropriations

(§73,990)
($4,250)
$0
($4,500)
$0

$0

$0

$0
($82,740)

$0
(33,000)
($3,000)

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
(89,000)
($15,000)
(836,750)
$0
($74,181)
($134,931)

$0
$0
$0

Default Budget

$11,335,117
$7,641,526
$72,000
$358,626

$0

$0

$0

$0
$19,407,269

$2,019,336
$722,663
$2,741,999

$0
$0
$285,800
$285,800

$249,111
$105,269
$1,802,781
$886,381
$2,420,540
$1,921,510
$1,164,250
$8,539,842

$0
$0
$0
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Account

New Hampshire 2018
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-DSB
Appropriations
Prior Year

Purpose

Facilities Acquisition and Construction

4100
4200
4300
4400
4500
4600
4900

Other Outlays
5110
5120

Site Acquisition

Site Improvement

Architectural/Engineering

Educational Specification Development

Building Acquisition/Construction

Building Improvement Services

Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal

Debt Service - Principal
Debt Service - Interest
Other Outlays Subtotal

Fund Transfers

5220-5221
5222-5229
5230-5239
5251
5252
5253
5254
5300-5399
9980
9992

To Food Service
To Other Special Revenue
To Capital Projects
To Capital Reserve Fund
To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds
To Non-Expendable Trust Funds
To Agency Funds
Intergovernmental Agency Allocation
Supplemental Appropriation
Deficit Appropriation
Fund Transfers Subtotal

Total Operating Budget Appropriations

Adopted Budget

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$970,000
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$970,000

$32,746,272

Reductions or
Increases

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

($580,691)

One-Time
Appropriations

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

50
$0
50
50
$0
$0
50
$0
$0
$0
$0

($220,671)

Default Budget

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$970,000
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$970,000

$31,944,910
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New Hampshire
2018
Department of MS B
Revenue Administration -DS

Reasons for Reductions/Increases & One-Time Appropriations

Account Explanation

No reasons entered for reductions/increases or one-time appropriations.
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