

2018 MS-DSB

Default Budget of the Regional School

Monadnock

For the period beginning July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019

RSA 40:13, IX (b) "Default budget" as used in this subdivision means the amount of the same appropriations as contained in the operating budget authorized for the previous year, reduced and increased, as the case may be, by debt service, contracts, and other obligations previously incurred or mandated by law, and reduced by one-time expenditures contained in the operating budget. For the purposes of this paragraph, one-time expenditures shall be appropriations not likely to recur in the succeeding budget, as determined by the governing body, unless the provisions of RSA 40:14-b are adopted, of the local political subdivision.

This form was posted with the warrant on: $\frac{1/27/2018}{}$

SCHOOL BOARD OR BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Name	Position	Signature
Combins 7 Honcouts	School Brazed	CORNelIUS F MORIARTY
winston H- wright	Schoolboard	wington, A Wright
HDAM HOPKING	BUDGET COMMITTIES	Helan John
TOUGLAS TOPSGIN	Budget Committee	Kingles Benn
Lisa Steadman	School Board	Soy day
Dian betranon	School Force	Maly
Hob Colboat	5. Booms	Deport Could
Scott Peters	School Board	The first the second
Wayne hacoste	School Budget	Wayne faciety
Dan COFFMAN	Dudget Corote	Din Coffna
	,	

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:

NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090 http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



2018 MS-DSB

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Prior Year Adopted Budget	Reductions or Increases	One-Time Appropriations	Default Budge
Instruction					
1100-1199	Regular Programs	\$11,553,159	(\$144,052)	(\$73,990)	\$11,335,117
1200-1299	Special Programs	\$8,175,426	(\$529,650)	(\$4,250)	\$7,641,526
1300-1399	Vocational Programs	\$72,000	\$0	\$0	\$72,000
1400-1499	Other Programs	\$315,986	\$47,140	(\$4,500)	\$358,626
1500-1599	Non-Public Programs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1600-1699	Adult/Continuing Education Programs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1700-1799	Community/Junior College Education Programs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Programs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Instruction Subtotal	\$20,116,571	(\$626,562)	(\$82,740)	\$19,407,269
Support Serv					
2000-2199	Student Support Services	\$2,194,080	(\$174,744)	\$0	\$2,019,336
2200-2299	Instructional Staff Services	\$677,158	\$48,505	(\$3,000)	\$722,663
General Adm	Support Services Subtotal ninistration	\$2,871,238	(\$126,239)	(\$3,000)	\$2,741,999
0000-0000	Collective Bargaining	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2310 (840)	School Board Contingency	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2310-2319	Other School Board	\$275,800	\$10,000	\$0	\$285,800
	General Administration Subtotal	\$275,800	\$10,000	\$0	\$285,800
Executive Ad	Iministration				
2320 (310)	SAU Management Services	\$256,559	(\$7,448)	\$0	\$249,111
2320-2399	All Other Administration	\$104,635	\$634	\$0	\$105,269
2400-2499	School Administration Service	\$1,601,477	\$210,304	(\$9,000)	\$1,802,781
2500-2599	Business	\$909,317	(\$7,936)	. (\$15,000)	\$886,381
2600-2699	Plant Operations and Maintenance	\$2,569,614	(\$112,324)	(\$36,750)	\$2,420,540
2700-2799	Student Transportation	\$1,830,677	\$90,833	\$0	\$1,921,510
2800-2999	Support Service, Central and Other	\$1,240,384	(\$11,953)	(\$74,181)	\$1,154,250
	Executive Administration Subtotal	\$8,512,663	\$162,110	(\$134,931)	\$8,539,842
lon-Instructi	onal Services				
3100	Food Service Operations	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
3200	Enterprise Operations	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Non-Instructional Services Subtotal	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0



2018 MS-DSB

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Prior Year Adopted Budget	Reductions or Increases	One-Time Appropriations	Default Budge
Facilities Ad	equisition and Construction				
4100	Site Acquisition	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4200	Site Improvement	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4300	Architectural/Engineering	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4400	Educational Specification Development	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4500	Building Acquisition/Construction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4600	Building Improvement Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4900	Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Outlay 5110	Debt Service - Principal	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5120	Debt Service - Interest	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Other Outlays Subtotal	\$0	\$0	\$0	
		4 5	40	40	φu
Fund Transf 5220-5221					·
	ers	\$970,000 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$970,000
5220-5221	ers To Food Service	\$970,000	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$970,000 \$0
5220-5221 5222-5229	ers To Food Service To Other Special Revenue	\$970,000 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0	\$970,000 \$0 \$0
5222-5229 5230-5239	ers To Food Service To Other Special Revenue To Capital Projects	\$970,000 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$970,000 \$0 \$0 \$0
5220-5221 5222-5229 5230-5239 5251	To Food Service To Other Special Revenue To Capital Projects To Capital Reserve Fund	\$970,000 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0	\$970,000 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
5220-5221 5222-5229 5230-5239 5251 5252	To Food Service To Other Special Revenue To Capital Projects To Capital Reserve Fund To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds	\$970,000 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$970,000 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
5220-5221 5222-5229 5230-5239 5251 5252 5253	To Food Service To Other Special Revenue To Capital Projects To Capital Reserve Fund To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds To Non-Expendable Trust Funds	\$970,000 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$970,000 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
5220-5221 5222-5229 5230-5239 5251 5252 5253 5254	To Food Service To Other Special Revenue To Capital Projects To Capital Reserve Fund To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds To Non-Expendable Trust Funds To Agency Funds	\$970,000 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$970,000 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
5220-5221 5222-5229 5230-5239 5251 5252 5253 5254 5300-5399	To Food Service To Other Special Revenue To Capital Projects To Capital Reserve Fund To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds To Non-Expendable Trust Funds To Agency Funds Intergovernmental Agency Allocation	\$970,000 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$970,000 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
5220-5221 5222-5229 5230-5239 5251 5252 5253 5254 5300-5399 9990	To Food Service To Other Special Revenue To Capital Projects To Capital Reserve Fund To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds To Non-Expendable Trust Funds To Agency Funds Intergovernmental Agency Allocation Supplemental Appropriation	\$970,000 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	



2018 MS-DSB

Reasons for Reductions/Increases & One-Time Appropriations

Account

Explanation

No reasons entered for reductions/increases or one-time appropriations.